H \$40.00 4320

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455595

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| CWT Farms International, Inc. | | 10/20/2017 | Corporation: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Pitman Family Farms | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1075 North Avenue | |
| City: | Sanger | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 93657 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 4320444 | RED RANGER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipmail@dowlingaaron.com
Correspondent Name: Dowling Aaron Incorporated
Address Line 1: 8080 N. Palm Ave., Third Fl.
Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93711

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Marcus N. DiBuduo |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Marcus N. DiBuduo/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/21/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment from CWT Farms (EXECUTED) (02328157xAB701)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from CWT Farms (EXECUTED) (02328157xAB701)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006232 FRAME: 0103

900433152

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CWT Farms International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, (hereafter "Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Pitman Family Farms, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, at 1075 North Avenue, Sanger, CA 93657 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to the following trademarks:

RED RANGER

(U.S. Reg. No. 4320444)

RED RANGER

(Mexico Reg. No. 1379964)

RED RANGER

(International Reg. No. 1163423, and designations in China and European Union)

together with (i) all registrations thereof or applications therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Trademark Offices of the States and Territories of the United States of America, and the Trademark Offices of other nations throughout the world, and all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) all corresponding rights throughout the world, and (v) all claims against a third party for damages by reason of past infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

Assignor agrees to, without further compensation, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits, or other documents or agreements which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this assignment, including but not limiting to executing any other documents sufficient to record this assignment with any governmental office.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006232 FRAME: 0104

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned have executed this assignment, effective as of October 20, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:

CWT FARMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Signature

Name

Rickey M. Smith

Title

President

Dated

017449-000001-02321211.DOCX-1

RECORDED: 12/21/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006232 FRAME: 0105